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PRIV ATE 

AND 

SPECIAL ACTS 

or "1' H g; 

STA-TE OF MAINE1 

PASSED DY l'll;;: 

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE, 

JANUARY f!I]~SSION, 1839. 

AUGUSTA: 
lUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTl'!:R 

1 838, 



SPECIAL LAWS 

OF THE 

AN AC'f to set olfLot number One ill the Town of JOllesbol'ough, nnll allnex tlte "ame 
(0 tho Town of Columbia. 

Approveu Febl'U!II'Y 8, 1838. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep1'esen­
tatives in Legislature assembled, That Lot numbct, 
onc beinO' the northwest corner lot in the town of Lot No. One, in , t; I J onesbol'o', nn~ 

JonesborouP'h be and the same herebY'is· sct off from n~xed toColum-a' , 'Ina. 
the town of Jonesborough, in the County of Washing-
ton, and annexed to the town of Columbia, in said 
Oounty. 

Chapter 402. 

AN ADDITIONAL ACT conceming tho City of POl't1and. 

Approved February 10, 1838. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and l~ouse of Rep're­
sentatives in LegJslatU1'e assembled, That the City 
of Portland be and hereby is authorized, and empow-
ered, to pUlichase and hold real and personal estate, to ~{:%a/:~~t~1::; 
the amount of one hundred thousand dollars; in addi-
tion to the property they now hold. 
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